

INVESTMENT & PRECISION CASTINGS LTD

You Design, We Cast

Corporate Identification No. (CIN): L27100GJ1975PLC002692

& WORKS TELEPHONE FAX F-MAH WEBSITE

REGD. OFFICE NARI ROAD, BHAVNAGAR GUJARAT, INDIA 364 006 (91) (278) 252 3300 to 04 (91) (278) 252 3500 to 02 direct1@ipcl.in www.ipcl.in

EN 9100 IATF 16949 ISO 9001 2015 ISO 14001 2015 BS OHSAS 18001 : 2007 Certified Company

Date: 13.04.2024

To,

DEPT. OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

BSE Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhov Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir.

Ref.: Scrip Code: 504786

SUB: Non-Applicability of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 Dated 26Th November 2018.-Raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 which is now incorporated under chapter XII of SEBI operational circular no SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, we hereby confirm that we do not fall under the category of Large Corporate for the financial year ended 31st March 2024 as per the said circular.

This is for your information and record.

For, INVESTMENT & PRECISION CASTINGS LIMITED

ECISIOA

Mr. Jainam Tamboli CFO & Director

DIN: 07680976



INVESTMENT & PRECISION CASTINGS LTD

You Design, We Cast

Corporate Identification No. (CIN): L27100GJ1975PLC002692

& WORKS TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL

WEBSITE

REGD. OFFICE NARI ROAD, BHAVNAGAR GUJARAT, INDIA 364 006 (91) (278) 252 3300 to 04 (91) (278) 252 3500 to 02 direct1@ipcl.in www.ipcl.in

EN 9100 : 2016 IATF 16949 : 2016 ISO 9001 : 2015 ISO 14001 : 2015 BS OHSAS 18001 : 2007 Certified Company

Further, we are enclosing herewith Annexure-A as required under the aforesaid Circular:-

Sr.No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Investment and Precision Castings Limited
2.	CIN	L27100GJ1975PLC002692
3.	Outstanding Long Term Borrowing of the Company as on 31st March, 2024 (In crores)	11.70 Cr.
4.	Highest Credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the credit rating Agency.	CARE BBB-; Stable (Triple B Minus; Outlook: Stable) CARE Rating Limited
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required Borrowing under the framework	NONE

We confirm that we are not Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record.

For, INVESTMENT & PRECISION CASTINGS LIMITED

Mr. Jainam Tamboli **CFO & Director**

DIN: 07680976

ECISION